Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

REV: B
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Marking
Code
Part Number
VZT
(Ω)
ZZT@ IZT IR @ VR@ IZT
Nom(V) (mA) Max.
@ IZK
(mA)
Maximum
Zener Impedance
(µA) (V)
Zener Voltage
ACZRT55C5V1-G 5.1 5.0 60 1.21.0 2.0 2.0 Z2
ACZRT55C15-G 15 5.0 30 13.01.0 0.1 10.5 Y4
Reverse Current
Maximum
(Ω)
ZZK
480
200
Min(V) Max(V)
4.8
13.8
5.4
15.6
ACZRT55C16-G
Min.
Coefficient
Typ. Temp.
@ IZT mV/°C
-2.7
9.2
16 5.0 40 14.01.0 0.1 11.2 Y520015.3 17.1 10.4
SMD Zener Diode
AQW-BZ004
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
ACZRT55C18-G 18 5.0 45 16.01.0 0.1 12.6 Y622516.8 19.1 12.4
ACZRT55C20-G 20 5.0 55 18.01.0 0.1 14.0 Y722518.8 21.2
ACZRT55C22-G
14.4
22 5.0 55 20.01.0 0.1 15.4 Y825020.8 23.3 16.4
ACZRT55C24-G 24 5.0 70 22.01.0 0.1 16.8 Y925022.8 25.6 18.4
ACZRT55C27-G 27 2.0 80 25.30.5 0.1 18.9 Y1030025.1 28.9 21.4
ACZRT55C12-G 12 5.0 25 10.01.0 0.1 8.0 Y215011.4 12.7
ACZRT55C13-G
6.0
13 5.0 30 11.01.0 0.1 8.0 Y317012.4 14.1 7.0
ACZRT55C5V6-G 5.6 5.0 40 2.51.0 1.0 2.0 Z34005.2 6.0 -2.0
ACZRT55C6V2-G 6.2 5.0 10 3.71.0 3.0 4.0 Z41505.8 6.6 0.4
ACZRT55C6V8-G 6.8 5.0 15 4.51.0 2.0 4.0 Z5806.4 7.2 1.2
ACZRT55C7V5-G 7.5 5.0 15 5.31.0 1.0 5.0 Z6807.0 7.9 2.5
ACZRT55C8V2-G 8.2 5.0 15 6.21.0 0.7 5.0 Z7807.7 8.7 3.2
ACZRT55C9V1-G 9.1 5.0 15 7.01.0 0.5 6.0 Z81008.5 9.6 3.8
ACZRT55C11-G 11 5.0 20 9.01.0 0.1 8.0 Y115010.4 11.6 5.4
ACZRT55C10-G 10 5.0 20 8.01.0 0.2 7.0 Z91509.4 10.6 4.5
ACZRT55C4V6-G 4.6 5.0 90 01.0 3.0 1.0 Z186004.3 4.9 -3.5
ACZRT55C4V3-G 4.3 5.0 90 01.0 3.0 1.0 Z176004.0 4.6 -3.5
ACZRT55C3V9-G 3.9 5.0 90 01.0 3.0 1.0 Z166003.7 4.1 -3.5
ACZRT55C3V6-G 3.6 5.0 90 01.0 5.0 1.0 Z156003.4 3.8 -3.5
ACZRT55C3V3-G 3.3 5.0 95 01.0 5.0 1.0 Z146003.1 3.5 -3.5
ACZRT55C3V0-G 3.0 5.0 95 01.0 10 1.0 Z136002.8 3.2 -3.5
ACZRT55C2V7-G 2.7 5.0 100 01.0 20 1.0 Z126002.5 2.9 -3.5
ACZRT55C2V4-G 2.4 5.0 100 01.0 50 1.0 Z116002.2 2.6 -3.5
ACZRT55C4V7-G 4.7 5.0 80 0.21.0 3.0 2.0 Z15004.4 5.0 -3.5
Page 3
REV: B
SMD Zener Diode
AQW-BZ004

Nom(V) (mA) Max.
@ IZK
(mA)
Maximum
Zener Impedance
(µA) (V)
Zener Voltage
Reverse Current
Maximum
(Ω)
ZZK
Min(V) Max(V) Min.
Coefficient
Typ. Temp.
@ IZT mV/°C
ACZRT55C62-G 62 2.0 215 12.00.5 0.05 43.4 Y1945058.0 66.0 10.0
ACZRT55C56-G 56 2.0 200 12.00.5 0.05 39.2 Y1842552.0 60.0 10.0
ACZRT55C51-G 51 2.0 180 12.00.5 0.1 35.7 Y1740048.0 54.0 10.0
ACZRT55C47-G 47 2.0 170 12.00.5 0.1 32.9 Y1637544.0 50.0 10.0
ACZRT55C43-G 43 2.0 150 12.00.5 0.1 30.1 Y1537540.0 46.0 10.0
ACZRT55C39-G 39 2.0 130 41.20.5 0.1 27.3 Y1435037.0 41.0 33.4
ACZRT55C36-G 36 2.0 90 37.40.5 0.1 25.2 Y1335034.0 38.0 30.4
ACZRT55C33-G 33 2.0 80 33.40.5 0.1 23.1 Y1232531.0 35.0 27.4
ACZRT55C68-G 68 2.0 240 12.00.5 0.05 47.6 Y2047564.0 72.0 10.0
ACZRT55C75-G 75 2.0 255 12.00.5 0.05 52.5 Y2150070.0 79.0 10.0
ACZRT55C30-G 30 2.0 80 29.40.5 0.1 21.0 Y1130028.0 32.0 24.4
10
Page 4
REV: B
SMD Zener Diode